
 

Dorset Safeguarding Children Board and 
Bournemouth and Poole Safeguarding Children Board 

 
Local Directory of Contacts 

 

Safeguarding Children Boards 
Local Safeguarding Children Boards 

Dorset Safeguarding Children Board Manager: Nina Coakley                           01305 221192                n.coakley@dorsetcc.gcsx.gov.uk 

Business Support: Donna Devoto 01305 225965  d.j.devoto@dorsetcc.gcsx.gov.uk 

Administrator: Niki Ayles  01305 221196  n.e.ayles@dorsetcc.gov.uk 

Safeguarding and Standards Team, The Old House, Monkton Park, Dorchester  DT2 9PS 

Bournemouth and Poole Local Safeguarding Children 

Board 

Manager: Vacant   

Admin Manager: Katie Dickson               01202 458873  katie.dickson@bournemouth.gov.uk 

Bournemouth Learning Centre, Ensbury Avenue Bournemouth BH10 4HG 

Pan-Dorset Child Death Overview Panel Manager: Rick Dowell   01305 221844               r.dowell@dorsetcc.gcsx.gov.uk     

Administrator: Karen Guest  01305 221644               k.e.guest@dorsetcc.gcsx.gov.uk 

Safeguarding and Standards Team, The Old House, Monkton Park, Dorchester  DT2 9PS 

Pan-Dorset Training  Manager: Nicola Pengelly  01305 221187                N.Pengelly@dorsetcc.gcsx.gov.uk  

Administrator: Tracey Gent  01305 221645                tracey.n.gent@dorsetcc.gcsx.gov.uk  

Safeguarding and Standards Team, The Old House, Monkton Park, Dorchester  DT2 9PS 

      
Bournemouth Borough 

Council Safeguarding Role Position Name E-mail Telephone 

Safeguarding Lead Service Director Sue Ross   sue.ross@bournemouth.gov.uk  01202 458721 

LADO Service Manager, Planning for 

Permanence Services 

Lisa Green Lisa.green@bournemouth.gov.uk 01202 452766 

LADO (Interim) Independent Children’s 

Reviewer 

Michael Cleverly Michael.cleverly@bournemouth.gov.uk 01202 458795 

CSC Referrals Children First Jane White Children.first@bournemouth.gov.uk 01202 458101 

CYP Substance Misuse Lead Commissioner Chris Snelling Chris.snelling@bournemouth.gov.uk 01202 458740 

LAC Strategic Lead Service Manager, Planning for 

Permanence Services 

Lisa Green Lisa.green@bournemouth.gov.uk 01202 452766 

Turnaround/Private 

Fostering/ Targeted 
Early Help/Inclusion/CSE 

Service Manager, Early Family 

Support Services 

Ann Marie Dodds Ann-marie.dodds@bournemouth.gov.uk 01202-458118 
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Dorset County Council 
Safeguarding Role Position Name E-mail Telephone 

Safeguarding Lead Designated 

Safeguarding Manager 

Michael Hall Michael.Hall@dorsetcc.gcsx.gov.uk  01305 228375 

Mary Taylor Mary.Taylor@dorsetcc.gcsx.gov.uk  01305 228384 

LADO Designated LADO Patrick Crawford p.crawford@dorsetcc.gcsx.gov.uk 01305 228327 

CSE Lead Designated 

Safeguarding Manager 

Michael Hall Michael.Hall@dorsetcc.gcsx.gov.uk 01305 228375 

Children’s Social Care Referrals: Dorchester Childrenssafeguarding-dorchester@dorsetcc.gcsx.gov.uk  01305 221450 

Children’s Social Care Referrals: Bridport Childrenssafeguarding-bridport@dorsetcc.gcsx.gov.uk 01308 422234 

Children’s Social Care Referrals: Christchurch Childrenssafeguarding-christchurch@dorsetcc.gcsx.gov.uk  01202 474106 

Children’s Social Care Referrals: Ferndown   Childrenssafeguarding-ferndown@dorsetcc.gcsx.gov.uk  01202 877445 

Children’s Social Care Referrals: North Dorset   Childrenssafeguarding-northdorset@dorsetcc.gcsx.gov.uk 

 

01258 472652 

Children’s Social Care Referrals: Purbeck Childrenssafeguarding-purbeck@dorsetcc.gcsx.gov.uk  01929 553456 

Children’s Social Care Referrals: Weymouth   Childrenssafeguarding-weymouth@dorsetcc.gcsx.gov.uk  01305 760139 
 

 
 

Borough of Poole 
Safeguarding Role Position Name E-mail Telephone 

Safeguarding Lead Quality Assurance 

And Improvement 

Advisor, (S/guarding 

and LADO) 

Jill Aiken Jill.aiken@poole.gov.uk 01202 714747 CSE Lead 

LADO 

LADO Principal Officer 

Safeguarding 

Children 

John McLaughlin j.mcLaughlin@poole.gov.uk 01202 714677 

LADO Quality Assurance of 

Safeguarding in 
Education and other 
Children’s Services 
Settings 

Julie Murphy juliemurphy@poole.gov.uk 01202 633694 

CYP Substance 

Misuse 

YADAS: Young 

Adults Drug and 

Alcohol Service 

Annette Ivey, 

Manager 

yadasoffice@edasuk.org  01202 741414 

CSC Referrals Referrals Team Childrenreferrals@poole.gov.uk  01202 735046 
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Health Organisations 
Organisation Position Name E-mail Telephone 

Dorset Clinical 

Commissioning Group 

Designated Doctor Dr Julie Doherty Julie.Doherty@dchft.nhs.uk 01305 255740 

(main switch board) 

Dorset Clinical 

Commissioning Group 

Designated Nurse Wendy Thorogood Wendy.thorogood@dorsetccg.nhs.uk 01305 361051 

Dorset Clinical 

Commissioning Group 

Deputy Designated 

Nurse 

Helen Duncan- 

Jordan 

Helen.Duncan-Jordan@dorsetccg.nhs.uk 01305 213646 

Dorset Clinical 

Commissioning Group 

Designated Nurse 

for Looked After 

Children 

Penny Earney Penny.Earney@Dorsetccg.nhs.uk 01305 361051 

Dorset Clinical 

Commissioning Group 

Named GP Dr Peter Blick peter.blick@gp-j81019.nhs.uk 01305 361051 

Dorset Clinical 

Commissioning Group 

Named GP Dr Isi Sosa Isi.Sosa@dorset.nhs.uk 01305 361051 

Dorset Healthcare 

University Foundation 

Trust 

Named Nurse for 

Safeguarding 

Liz Balfe Liz.Balfe@dhuft.nhs.uk 01305 361469 

Royal Bournemouth 

and Christchurch 

Hospitals 

Named Nurse for 

Safeguarding 

Philippa Knight Philippa.Knight@rbch.nhs.uk 01202 740220 

Dorset County 

Hospital 

Named Nurse for 

Safeguarding 

Ali Ryder Alison.Ryder@dchft.nhs.uk 01305 255740  

(main switch board) 

Poole Hospital Named Nurse for 

Safeguarding 

Lynne Lourence lynne.lourence@poole.nhs.uk 01202 448275 

(Bleep 0814) 

West Dorset  Paediatrician Ask for paediatric 

consultant or 

specialist registrar on-

call for safeguarding 

Normal working hours: 01305 254748 

Out of hours: 01305 251150 bleep 523 

 East Dorset, Poole and 

Bournemouth 

Paediatrician Normal working hours: 01202 448312 

Out of hours: 01202 665511 

  
 

Dorset Police 
Team/Function e-mail Telephone 

Emergency (child in immediate need of protection) n/a 999 

Non-emergency number n/a 101 

Safeguarding referral unit .sru@dorset.pnn.police.uk 01202 222229 
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